(01PE)			
FORM PTO-1595 (Likeness) RECORDATIO	08 - 10 - 1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Horozable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	Cuments or convithereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100789990 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Charles G. Sleichter III Stanley Cutler Gayle B. Gerth Alton B. Otis, Jr. Taylor Chau	Name: <u>JB Research</u> , <u>Inc</u> . Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Ye₃ ⊠ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9062 Rosecrans Avenue		
⊠ Assignment □ Merger			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City: Bellflower State: CA ZIP: 90706		
Execution Date: July 15, 1998	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/081,402			
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>Stephen R. Seccombe</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Sheldon & Mak	⊠ Enclosed		
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Street Address: 290 North "D" Stree:	Deposit account number:		
Suite 503	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: <u>San Bernardino</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92401</u>	(Attach dubilicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
00000003 09081402 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Stephen R. Seccombe Name of Person Signing Significant	R. Seconda 27 July 1998 nature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Charles G. Sleichter III, residing at 33402 Cheltam Way, Dana Point, California 92629, Stanley Cutler, residing at 13238 McCormick Street, Van Nuys, California 91401, Gayle B. Gerth, residing at 34102 Cambridge Road, Dana Point, California 92629, Alton B. Otis, Jr., residing at 1174 Woodland Drive, Port Townsend, Washington 98368, and Taylor Chau, residing at 13547 E. Kyle Place, Cerritos, California 90703, have invented new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled TACTILE ALERT AND MASSAGING SYSTEM, filed May 18, 1998, as application Serial No. 09/081,402;

AND WHEREAS JB Research, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 9062 Rosecrans Avenue, Bellflower, California 90706 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protections of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will promptly communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries as requested by Assignee, all reasonable expenses and reasonable compensation for time being reimbursed by Assignee.

Page 1 of 6

PATENT

REEL: 9364 FRAME: 0983

IN TESTIMONY WHEF	REOF, I hereunto set my hand this 14 day of 101
1998.	
7/14/98 Date Charles G Speich	JUDY BEEDON Commission # 1142754
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	Notary Public — California Los Angoles Cuari No Consistence 2001
COUNTY OF LOS Angeles)	
proved to me on the basis of satisfa	, 19 <u>98</u> , before the undersigned, a Notary Public for rsonally appeared Charles G. Sleichter III, known to me or actory evidence to be the person whose name is at, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
	Judy Budon
	Notary Public
	JUDY REEDON Commission # 1143754 Notary Public — California Los Angeles County

1998.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand this 15	day of July	
	1 1	A	·	
7/15/93	Stanley sti	er_		
Date	₩	JUDI Correvie Notary Au	/ BEEDON fon 6 1148784 site — California	
STATE OF	CALIFORNIA)) ss.	My Comm. E	phies Jun 27, 2001	
COUNTY O) ss. OF LOS ANGELES)			
On <u>July 15</u> , 19 <u>48</u> , before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Stanley Cutler, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.				
		Jader &	Beedon	
		Notary Public		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15 day of July		
1998.		
7-15-98 July D. Chrth Date Gayle F. Gerth		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF LOS Angeles)		
On <u>July</u> 15, 19 <u>98</u> , before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Gayle B. Gerth, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.		
Judy-Bledox Notary Public		

IN TE 1998.	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this Zoth day of Johns
6/26/98 Date	Alton B. Otis, Jr.

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.
COUNTY OF ((C) SXN)

On ______, 19_____, 19_____, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Alton B. Otis, Jr., known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

CYLE LOW DIE

Notary Public

S 2002

VICKIE LOWRIE

1998. 7/15/9	s Tolor	ounto set my hand this 15 day of July		
Date	Taylor Chau	Tai-Pao Chao		
	CALIFORNIA)) ss. DF LOS ANGELES)	JUDY SEEDON Commission # 1143754 Notary Public — California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2001		
On July 15, 19 98, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Taylor Chau, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.				
		Notary Public		

REEL: 9364 FRAME: 0988